
Arizona Christian (4-2 , 3-2) -vs- Lyon (0-6 , 0-5)
10/9/2021 at Batesville, AR (Pioneer Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 3:00 PM   End of Game: 5:52 PM   Duration: 2:52
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 

Date: 10/9/2021
Site: Batesville, AR (Pioneer Stadium)
Attendance: 329

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
ACU 7 28 7 13 55
LCAR 0 7 0 14 21

Qtr Time Scoring Play ACU LCAR
1st 03:24 ACU - Jon Cole 12 yd pass from Tyler Duncan (Abiel Lepe kick) 10 plays, 80 yards, TOP 4:19 7 0
2nd 12:23 LCAR - Isaiah Bradford 4 yd run (Reece Stange kick), 13 plays, 75 yards, TOP 6:01 7 7
2nd 10:58 ACU - Tyler Duncan 3 yd run (Abiel Lepe kick), 3 plays, 63 yards, TOP 1:18 14 7
2nd 06:57 ACU - Derek Anderson 2 yd pass from Tyler Duncan (Abiel Lepe kick) 5 plays, 72 yards, TOP 1:31 21 7
2nd 04:03 ACU - Alex York 78 yd pass from Tyler Duncan (Abiel Lepe kick) 2 plays, 85 yards, TOP 0:56 28 7
2nd 00:00 ACU - Aidan Quinn 3 yd run (Abiel Lepe kick), 6 plays, 69 yards, TOP 0:51 35 7
3rd 11:29 ACU - Cole Davis 5 yd run (Abiel Lepe kick), 7 plays, 59 yards, TOP 2:04 42 7

4th 10:03
LCAR - Reggie Brown 14 yd pass from Michael Troxler (Reece Stange kick) 7 plays, 76 yards, TOP
2:58 42 14

4th 07:41 ACU - Donavin Fontain 1 yd run (Abiel Lepe kick), 7 plays, 65 yards, TOP 2:15 49 14

4th 00:20
LCAR - Emerson Price 4 yd pass from Michael Troxler (Reece Stange kick) 15 plays, 87 yards, TOP
7:20 49 21

4th 00:00 ACU - Aidan Quinn 95 yd kickoff return ( ) 55 21



Team Statistics ACU LCAR
FIRST DOWNS 28 27
    Rushing 12 17
    Passing 13 8
    Penalty 3 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 174 240
    Attempts 28 52
    Avg. Per Rush 6.2 4.6
    Rushing TDs 4 1
    Yards Gained 177 284
    Yds. Lost 3 44
NET YARDS Passing 444 147
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 29-39-0 12-28-1
    Avg. / Att. 11.4 5.3
    Avg. / Comp. 15.3 12.3
    TDs 3 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 618 387
    Plays 67 80
    Avg. / Play 9.2 4.8
    Fumbles - Lost 2-2 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 8-69 5-46
PUNTS-YARDS 2-88 6-203
    Avg. / Punt 44.0 33.8
    Net / Punt 44.0 33.8
    Inside 20 2 2
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 2 5
KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-422 4-218
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 60.3 54.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 42.7 16.3
    Touchbacks 3 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-153-1 4-63-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 38.3 15.8
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 22:48 36:47
        1st Quarter 7:09 7:46
        2nd Quarter 4:43 10:17
        3rd Quarter 6:35 8:25
        4th Quarter 4:21 10:19
    3rd Down Conversions 7 of 10 8 of 17
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 6-7 3-4
        Touchdowns 6-7 3-4
        Field Goals 0-7 0-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-37 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 7-7 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Arizona Christian Lyon

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Tyler Duncan 22 29 338 3 0 78 0
Shea Morales 7 10 106 0 0 41 0
Totals 29 39 444 3 0 78 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Michael Troxler 8 12 82 2 0 23 1
Isaiah Bradford 4 16 65 0 1 26 2
Totals 12 28 147 2 1 26 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Cole Davis 12 67 1 66 1 19 5.5
Tyler Duncan 5 63 0 63 1 33 12.6
Donavin Fontaine 4 17 1 16 1 13 4.0
Alex York 4 16 1 15 0 9 3.8
Aidan Quinn 3 14 0 14 1 10 4.7
Totals 28 177 3 174 4 33 6.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Dakota Braswell 15 55 1 54 0 10 3.6
Isaiah Bradford 10 76 22 54 1 37 5.4
Jaylin Babers 4 43 0 43 0 30 10.8
Michael Troxler 9 49 18 31 0 13 3.4
Bradley Dee 6 30 1 29 0 10 4.8
Emerson Price 7 29 2 27 0 13 3.9
Reggie Brown 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Totals 52 284 44 240 1 37 4.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jon Cole 10 126 1 45
Alex York 3 100 1 78
Aidan Quinn 1 59 0 59
Donavin Fontaine 1 41 0 41
Malik Patterson 3 32 0 13
Trenton Olson 2 26 0 15
Devin Nilson 4 22 0 9
Darrin Baker 2 15 0 8
Jace Accurso 1 14 0 14
Cole Davis 1 7 0 7
Derek Anderson 1 2 1 2
Totals 29 444 3 78

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Reggie Brown 4 56 1 23
J.D. Horn 1 26 0 26
Xavier Long 1 21 0 21
Dylan Wyatt 1 15 0 15
Desmond Wilkins 1 13 0 13
Bradley Dee 2 8 0 7
Nathan Couch 1 4 0 4
Emerson Price 1 4 1 4
Totals 12 147 2 26

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Sean Bailey 2 88 44.0 46 2 0 0
Totals 2 88 44.0 46 2 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Michael Troxler 1 36 36.0 36 1 0 0
Branson Davis 5 167 33.4 38 1 0 0
Totals 6 203 34.7 38 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Aidan Quinn 0 0 0 1 95 95 0 0 0
Donavin Fontaine 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
Maurice Rockette 0 0 0 2 45 25 0 0 0
Craig Martin IV 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 4 153 95 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Dakota Braswell 0 0 0 1 30 30 0 0 0
Reggie Brown 0 0 0 1 22 22 0 0 0
Xavier Long 0 0 0 2 11 10 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 4 63 30 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Reece Stange 1st 07:43 21
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Abiel Lepe 7 422 3 0 60.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Reece Stange 4 218 0 0 54.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Arizona Christian Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Maurice Powell 7 1 8 2.0/11 1.0/10 — —/— - 1 — —
Stephaun Peters 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jalyn Mitchell 5 1 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Korbin Walling 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Omar Gutierrez 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jake Farrell 3 3 6 2.0/12 1.5/11 — —/— - — — —
Jacob Hernandez 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Edgar Pulido 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DeAnte Livingston 3 1 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Austin Russell 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Craig Martin IV 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Jackson Ortiz 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Deonsaye Dean 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Adan Zapien 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Griffin Meier 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
D'Marcus Jones 3 — 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Christian Threadgill 1 2 3 1.0/16 1.0/16 — —/— - — — —
Riley Tucker 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Kaden Vela 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kenyatta Kendrick 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Devin Nilson 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Deon Horton 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Caleb Ashby — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dante Sewell 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Martin Rodriguez — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Maurice Rockette 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 63 31 94.0 8.0/44 3.5/37 — —/— 1-0 2 — 2

Lyon Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Camden Clear 10 1 11 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Mason Davis 7 4 11 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — 1
Hunter Ballard 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan Flagg 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chris Reese 2 4 6 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — 1
Cameron Scarlet 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Li'Quesni Octob 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Markel Crawford 2 2 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Chris Bronson 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dorrian Eddins 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nate Sarver 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lawson Stockton 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Luke Turner — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Branson Davis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jaylin Babers 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Michael Hullett — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Christian Balla — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Raymond Wille 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roemel Solomon — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 50 21 71.0 1.0/1 —/0 1 2/— - 1 — 3



Drive Chart
 
 
Arizona Christian

Lyon

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ACU23 14:55 KO ACU39 12:05 PUNT 7-16 2:50
1st ACU20 07:43 FGA LCAR00 03:24 TD 10-80 4:19
2nd ACU37 12:16 KO LCAR00 10:58 TD 3-63 1:18
2nd ACU28 08:28 PUNT LCAR00 06:57 TD 5-72 1:31
2nd ACU15 04:59 PUNT LCAR00 04:03 TD 2-85 0:56
2nd ACU31 00:51 PUNT LCAR00 15:00 TD 6-69 0:51
3rd ACU41 13:33 PUNT LCAR00 11:29 TD 7-59 2:04
3rd ACU36 10:59 INT ACU44 08:56 PUNT 5-8 2:03
3rd LCAR37 07:51 PUNT LCAR06 06:41 FUMB 4-31 1:10
3rd ACU04 01:18 PUNT LCAR24 13:01 FUMB 11-72 3:17
4th ACU35 09:56 KO LCAR00 07:41 TD 7-65 2:15
4th LCAR00 00:00 KO LCAR00 00:00 TD 0-0 0:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LCAR19 12:05 PUNT ACU05 07:43 FGA 10-76 4:22
1st LCAR25 03:24 KO ACU00 12:23 TD 13-75 6:01
2nd LCAR34 10:51 KO LCAR38 08:28 PUNT 3-4 2:23
2nd LCAR26 06:49 KO LCAR50 04:59 PUNT 4-24 1:50
2nd LCAR20 03:58 KO LCAR31 00:51 PUNT 8-11 3:07
3rd LCAR25 15:00 KO LCAR28 13:33 PUNT 3-3 1:27
3rd LCAR25 11:29 KO LCAR29 10:59 INT 2-4 0:30
3rd LCAR10 08:56 PUNT LCAR08 07:51 PUNT 3-(-2) 1:05
3rd LCAR06 06:41 FUMB ACU40 01:18 PUNT 12-54 5:23
4th LCAR24 13:01 FUMB ACU00 10:03 TD 7-76 2:58
4th LCAR13 07:40 KO ACU00 00:20 TD 15-87 7:20



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
LCAR ball on LCAR35, clock 15:00. Reece Stange kickoff 55 yards to the ACU10, Donavin Fontain return 13 yards to the ACU23 (Jordan
Flagg). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Arizona Christian at 14:55
1st and 10 at ACU23 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at ACU23 Tyler Duncan rush for 4 yards to the ACU27 (Hunter Ballard;Cameron Scarlet).
2nd and 6 at ACU27 Tyler Duncan pass incomplete to Eddie Ray Ronco, dropped pass.
3rd and 6 at ACU27 Tyler Duncan rush for 7 yards to the ACU34, 1ST DOWN ACU (Mason Davis;Dorrian Eddins).
1st and 10 at ACU34 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Jon Cole for 4 yards to the ACU38 (Chris Bronson).
2nd and 6 at ACU38 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Devin Nilson for 4 yards to the ACU42 (Cameron Scarlet).
3rd and 2 at ACU42 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Jon Cole for 6 yards to the ACU48 (Li'Quesni Octob), PENALTY ACU holding 13

yards to the ACU35.
3rd and 9 at ACU35 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Jon Cole for 4 yards to the ACU39 (Dorrian Eddins).
4th and 5 at ACU39 Sean Bailey punt 42 yards to the LCAR19, fair catch by Xavier Long.
Total 7 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 2:50

Lyon at 12:05
1st and 10 at LCAR19 LYON drive start at 12:05.
1st and 10 at LCAR19 Isaiah Bradford pass incomplete to Dylan Wyatt.
2nd and 10 at LCAR19 Isaiah Bradford pass incomplete to Bradley Dee.
3rd and 10 at LCAR19 Isaiah Bradford pass complete to J.D. Horn for 26 yards to the LCAR45, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Craig Martin IV;Caleb

Ashby).
1st and 10 at LCAR45 Bradley Dee rush for 3 yards to the LCAR48 (Jacob Hernandez).
2nd and 7 at LCAR48 Bradley Dee rush for loss of 1 yard to the LCAR47 (Maurice Powell;Jacob Hernandez).
3rd and 8 at LCAR47 Isaiah Bradford rush for 12 yards to the ACU41, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Jalyn Mitchell).
1st and 10 at ACU41 Isaiah Bradford rush for 37 yards to the ACU4, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Craig Martin IV).
1st and GOAL at ACU04 Bradley Dee rush for no gain to the ACU4 (Adan Zapien;Jalyn Mitchell).
2nd and GOAL at ACU04 Isaiah Bradford rush for loss of 1 yard to the ACU5 (Jake Farrell).
3rd and GOAL at ACU05 Isaiah Bradford pass incomplete to Reggie Brown.
4th and GOAL at ACU05 Reece Stange field goal attempt from 21 MISSED - wide right, spot at ACU20.
Total 11 plays, 76 yardsTime of Possession: 4:22

Arizona Christian at 07:43
1st and 10 at ACU20 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 07:43.
1st and 10 at ACU20 Cole Davis rush for 3 yards to the ACU23 (Raymond Wille;Hunter Ballard).
2nd and 7 at ACU23 Cole Davis rush for 8 yards to the ACU31, 1ST DOWN ACU (Hunter Ballard).
1st and 10 at ACU31 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Malik Patterson for 8 yards to the ACU39 (Cameron Scarlet;Camden Clear).
2nd and 2 at ACU39 Tyler Duncan pass incomplete to Jon Cole.
3rd and 2 at ACU39 Cole Davis rush for 2 yards to the ACU41, 1ST DOWN ACU (Hunter Ballard;Mason Davis).
1st and 10 at ACU41 Tyler Duncan pass intercepted by Camden Clear at the LCAR35, Camden Clear return to the LCAR35, PENALTY

LCAR offside 5 yards to the ACU46, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ACU46 Cole Davis rush for 2 yards to the ACU48 (Dorrian Eddins;Chris Reese), PENALTY LCAR personal foul 15 yards to

the LCAR37, 1ST DOWN ACU.
1st and 10 at LCAR37 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Cole Davis for 7 yards to the LCAR30 (Camden Clear;Hunter Ballard).
2nd and 3 at LCAR30 Cole Davis rush for 4 yards to the LCAR26, 1ST DOWN ACU (Chris Reese;Markel Crawford).
1st and 10 at LCAR26 Cole Davis rush for 3 yards to the LCAR23 (Markel Crawford).
2nd and 7 at LCAR23 Tyler Duncan pass incomplete to Devin Nilson (Chris Bronson), PENALTY LCAR roughing passer 11 yards to the

LCAR12, 1ST DOWN ACU, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LCAR12 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Jon Cole for 12 yards to the LCAR0, 1ST DOWN ACU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:24.
1st and GOAL at LCAR03 Abiel Lepe kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ACU35 Abiel Lepe kickoff 62 yards to the LCAR3, touchback.
Total 10 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 4:19

Arizona Christian 7-0 Lyon

Lyon at 03:24
1st and 10 at LCAR25 LYON drive start at 03:24.
1st and 10 at LCAR25 Dakota Braswell rush for 10 yards to the LCAR35, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Omar Gutierrez;Christian Threa).
1st and 10 at LCAR35 Dakota Braswell rush for 1 yard to the LCAR36 (Stephaun Peters;Maurice Powell).
2nd and 9 at LCAR36 Isaiah Bradford pass incomplete to Xavier Long, PENALTY ACU pass interference (Dajon Walker) 15 yards to the

ACU49, 1ST DOWN LCAR.
1st and 10 at ACU49 Reggie Brown rush for 2 yards to the ACU47 (Stephaun Peters;Craig Martin IV).
2nd and 8 at ACU47 Dakota Braswell rush for no gain to the ACU47 (D'Marcus Jones;Christian Threa).
3rd and 8 at ACU47 Isaiah Bradford rush for 11 yards to the ACU36, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Deon Horton).
1st and 10 at ACU36 Clock 00:00.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at ACU36 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at ACU36 Dakota Braswell rush for 8 yards to the ACU28 (Stephaun Peters).
2nd and 2 at ACU28 Isaiah Bradford pass incomplete to Xavier Long.
3rd and 2 at ACU28 Dakota Braswell rush for 2 yards to the ACU26, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Maurice Powell;Adan Zapien).
1st and 10 at ACU26 Dakota Braswell rush for 1 yard to the ACU25 (Stephaun Peters).
2nd and 9 at ACU25 Isaiah Bradford pass incomplete to Reggie Brown (Riley Tucker).
3rd and 9 at ACU25 Isaiah Bradford pass complete to Xavier Long for 21 yards to the ACU4, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Riley Tucker).
1st and GOAL at ACU04 Isaiah Bradford rush for 4 yards to the ACU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:23.
1st and GOAL at ACU03 Reece Stange kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LCAR35 Reece Stange kickoff 53 yards to the ACU12, Maurice Rockett return 25 yards to the ACU37 (Jaylin Babers;Luke

Turner).
Total 12 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 6:01

Arizona Christian 7-7 Lyon

Arizona Christian at 12:16
1st and 10 at ACU37 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 12:16.
1st and 10 at ACU37 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Aidan Quinn for 59 yards to the LCAR4, 1ST DOWN ACU (Nate Sarver;Chris

Bronson).
1st and GOAL at LCAR04 Aidan Quinn rush for 1 yard to the LCAR3 (Jordan Flagg;Nate Sarver).
2nd and GOAL at LCAR03 Tyler Duncan rush for 3 yards to the LCAR0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:58.
1st and GOAL at LCAR03 Abiel Lepe kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ACU35 Abiel Lepe kickoff 61 yards to the LCAR4, Dakota Braswell return 30 yards to the LCAR34 (Korbin Walling;Devin

Nilson).
Total 3 plays, 63 yardsTime of Possession: 1:18

Arizona Christian 14-7 Lyon

Lyon at 10:51
1st and 10 at LCAR34 LYON drive start at 10:51.
1st and 10 at LCAR34 Dakota Braswell rush for no gain to the LCAR34 (Kenyatta Kendri).
2nd and 10 at LCAR34 Isaiah Bradford pass complete to Bradley Dee for 1 yard to the LCAR35 (Jalyn Mitchell).
3rd and 9 at LCAR35 Isaiah Bradford rush for 3 yards to the LCAR38 (Jalyn Mitchell).
4th and 6 at LCAR38 Branson Davis punt 34 yards to the ACU28, fair catch by Devin Nilson.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 2:23

Arizona Christian at 08:28
1st and 10 at ACU28 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 08:28.
1st and 10 at ACU28 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Jon Cole for 23 yards to the LCAR49, 1ST DOWN ACU (Chris Bronson), PENALTY

LCAR personal foul (Chris Bronson) 15 yards to the LCAR34, 1ST DOWN ACU.
1st and 10 at LCAR34 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Devin Nilson for 4 yards to the LCAR30 (Cameron Scarlet).
2nd and 6 at LCAR30 Tyler Duncan pass incomplete to Jon Cole.
3rd and 6 at LCAR30 PENALTY ACU false start 5 yards to the LCAR35.
3rd and 11 at LCAR35 Tyler Duncan rush for 33 yards to the LCAR2, 1ST DOWN ACU (Camden Clear).
1st and GOAL at LCAR02 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Derek Anderson for 2 yards to the LCAR0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:57.
1st and GOAL at LCAR03 Abiel Lepe kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ACU35 Abiel Lepe kickoff 61 yards to the LCAR4, Reggie Brown return 22 yards to the LCAR26 (Maurice Rockett).
Total 5 plays, 72 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

Arizona Christian 21-7 Lyon

Lyon at 06:49
1st and 10 at LCAR26 LYON drive start at 06:49.
1st and 10 at LCAR26 Bradley Dee rush for no gain to the LCAR26 (Riley Tucker), PENALTY ACU offside 5 yards to the LCAR31, NO

PLAY.
1st and 5 at LCAR31 Isaiah Bradford pass complete to Reggie Brown for 17 yards to the LCAR48, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Riley Tucker).
1st and 10 at LCAR48 Isaiah Bradford rush for 2 yards to the 50 yardline (DeAnte Livingst;Deonsaye Dean).
2nd and 8 at LCAR50 Isaiah Bradford pass incomplete to Xavier Long.
3rd and 8 at LCAR50 Isaiah Bradford pass incomplete to Reggie Brown.
4th and 8 at LCAR50 Branson Davis punt 35 yards to the ACU15, fair catch by Maurice Rockett.
Total 4 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 1:50

Arizona Christian at 04:59
1st and 10 at ACU15 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 04:59.
1st and 10 at ACU15 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Darrin Baker for 7 yards to the ACU22 (Mason Davis).
2nd and 3 at ACU22 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Alex York for 78 yards to the LCAR0, 1ST DOWN ACU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:03.
1st and GOAL at LCAR03 Abiel Lepe kick attempt good.



1st and GOAL at ACU35 Abiel Lepe kickoff 55 yards to the LCAR10, Xavier Long return 10 yards to the LCAR20 (Devin Nilson).
Total 2 plays, 85 yardsTime of Possession: 0:56

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, ACU ball on ACU35. Abiel Lepe kickoff 65 yards to the LCAR0, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Arizona Christian 28-7 Lyon

Lyon at 03:58
1st and 10 at LCAR20 LYON drive start at 03:58.
1st and 10 at LCAR20 Dakota Braswell rush for 10 yards to the LCAR30, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Jalyn Mitchell).
1st and 10 at LCAR30 Dakota Braswell rush for 4 yards to the LCAR34 (Jacob Hernandez).
2nd and 6 at LCAR34 Dakota Braswell rush for 8 yards to the LCAR42, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Jacob Hernandez;Stephaun Peters).
1st and 10 at LCAR42 Isaiah Bradford rush for 7 yards to the LCAR49 (Craig Martin IV;Jake Farrell).
2nd and 3 at LCAR49 Emerson Price rush for 3 yards to the ACU48, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Maurice Powell;Jake Farrell).
1st and 10 at ACU48 Isaiah Bradford sacked for loss of 11 yards to the LCAR41 (Jake Farrell).
2nd and 21 at LCAR41 Timeout Lyon, clock 01:11.
2nd and 21 at LCAR41 Isaiah Bradford sacked for loss of 10 yards to the LCAR31 (Maurice Powell).
3rd and 31 at LCAR31 Timeout Arizona Christian, clock 01:01.
3rd and 31 at LCAR31 Isaiah Bradford pass incomplete to Dakota Braswell.
4th and 31 at LCAR31 QB hurry by Deonsaye Dean.
4th and 31 at LCAR31 Branson Davis punt 38 yards to the ACU31, fair catch by Maurice Rockett.
Total 8 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 3:07

Arizona Christian at 00:51
1st and 10 at ACU31 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 00:51.
1st and 10 at ACU31 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Jon Cole for 45 yards to the LCAR24, 1ST DOWN ACU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LCAR24 Tyler Duncan pass incomplete to Jon Cole, PENALTY ACU ineligible downfield on pass 5 yards to the LCAR29, NO

PLAY.
1st and 15 at LCAR29 Aidan Quinn rush for 10 yards to the LCAR19 (Jordan Flagg).
2nd and 5 at LCAR19 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Malik Patterson for 11 yards to the LCAR8, 1ST DOWN ACU (Mason Davis;Chris

Reese).
1st and GOAL at LCAR08 Timeout Arizona Christian, clock 00:21.
1st and GOAL at LCAR08 Tyler Duncan pass incomplete to Jon Cole.
2nd and GOAL at LCAR08 QB hurry by Chris Reese.
2nd and GOAL at LCAR08 Timeout Lyon, clock 00:12.
2nd and GOAL at LCAR08 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Devin Nilson for 5 yards to the LCAR3 (Li'Quesni Octob).
3rd and GOAL at LCAR03 Timeout Lyon, clock 00:06.
3rd and GOAL at LCAR03 Aidan Quinn rush for 3 yards to the LCAR0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.
1st and GOAL at LCAR03 Abiel Lepe kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ACU35 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 6 plays, 69 yardsTime of Possession: 0:51

Arizona Christian 35-7 Lyon

Lyon at 15:00
1st and 10 at LCAR25 LYON drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at LCAR25 Dakota Braswell rush for loss of 1 yard to the LCAR24 (Jalyn Mitchell;Jacob Hernandez).
2nd and 11 at LCAR24 Dakota Braswell rush for 4 yards to the LCAR28 (Maurice Powell).
3rd and 7 at LCAR28 Isaiah Bradford pass incomplete to Xavier Long.
4th and 7 at LCAR28 Branson Davis punt 31 yards to the ACU41, fair catch by Jon Cole.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:27

Arizona Christian at 13:33
1st and 10 at ACU41 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 13:33.
1st and 10 at ACU41 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Jon Cole for 4 yards to the ACU45 (Li'Quesni Octob).
2nd and 6 at ACU45 Cole Davis rush for 8 yards to the LCAR47 (Camden Clear), PENALTY ACU holding 10 yards to the ACU35, NO

PLAY.
2nd and 16 at ACU35 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Jon Cole for 10 yards to the ACU45, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 6 at ACU45 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Jon Cole for 10 yards to the LCAR45, 1ST DOWN ACU (Li'Quesni Octob).
1st and 10 at LCAR45 Cole Davis rush for 13 yards to the LCAR32, 1ST DOWN ACU (Camden Clear;Markel Crawford).
1st and 10 at LCAR32 Cole Davis rush for 19 yards to the LCAR13, 1ST DOWN ACU (Lawson Stockton).
1st and 10 at LCAR13 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Jon Cole for 8 yards to the LCAR5 (Camden Clear;Mason Davis).
2nd and 2 at LCAR05 Cole Davis rush for 5 yards to the LCAR0, 1ST DOWN ACU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:29.
1st and GOAL at LCAR03 Abiel Lepe kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ACU35 Abiel Lepe kickoff 65 yards to the LCAR0, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 2:04

Arizona Christian 42-7 Lyon



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Lyon at 11:29
1st and 10 at LCAR25 LYON drive start at 11:29.
1st and 10 at LCAR25 Dakota Braswell rush for 4 yards to the LCAR29, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 6 at LCAR29 Isaiah Bradford pass complete to Xavier Long for 17 yards to the LCAR46 (Riley Tucker), PENALTY LCAR illegal

touching (Xavier Long) 0 yards to the LCAR29, NO PLAY.
3rd and 6 at LCAR29 Isaiah Bradford pass intercepted by Craig Martin IV at the ACU36, Craig Martin IV return 0 yards to the ACU36.
Total 2 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:30

Arizona Christian at 10:59
1st and 10 at ACU36 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 10:59.
1st and 10 at ACU36 Cole Davis rush for 5 yards to the ACU41 (Cameron Scarlet;Mason Davis).
2nd and 5 at ACU41 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Jace Accurso for 14 yards to the LCAR45, 1ST DOWN ACU (Camden Clear).
1st and 10 at LCAR45 Tyler Duncan pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at LCAR45 QB hurry by Mason Davis.
2nd and 10 at LCAR45 Tyler Duncan pass incomplete to Devin Nilson (Camden Clear).
3rd and 10 at LCAR45 Tyler Duncan pass incomplete, PENALTY ACU intentional grounding (Tyler Duncan) 11 yards to the ACU44.
4th and 21 at ACU44 QB hurry by Camden Clear.
4th and 21 at ACU44 Sean Bailey punt 46 yards to the LCAR10, fair catch by Xavier Long.
Total 5 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 2:03

Lyon at 08:56
1st and 10 at LCAR10 LYON drive start at 08:56.
1st and 10 at LCAR10 Isaiah Bradford pass incomplete to Dylan Wyatt.
2nd and 10 at LCAR10 QB hurry by DeAnte Livingst.
2nd and 10 at LCAR10 Michael Troxler pass incomplete to Dylan Wyatt.
3rd and 10 at LCAR10 Michael Troxler rush for loss of 2 yards to the LCAR8 (D'Marcus Jones).
4th and 12 at LCAR08 Branson Davis punt 29 yards to the LCAR37, fair catch by Maurice Rockett.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:05

Arizona Christian at 07:51
1st and 10 at LCAR37 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 07:51.
1st and 10 at LCAR37 Tyler Duncan rush for 16 yards to the LCAR21, 1ST DOWN ACU (Camden Clear).
1st and 10 at LCAR21 Cole Davis rush for 3 yards to the LCAR18 (Mason Davis).
2nd and 7 at LCAR18 Tyler Duncan pass complete to Malik Patterson for 13 yards to the LCAR5, 1ST DOWN ACU (Camden Clear).
1st and GOAL at LCAR05 Cole Davis rush for loss of 1 yard to the LCAR6, fumble by Cole Davis recovered by LCAR Roemel Solomon at

LCAR6.
Total 4 plays, 31 yardsTime of Possession: 1:10

Lyon at 06:41
1st and 10 at LCAR06 LYON drive start at 06:41.
1st and 10 at LCAR06 Dakota Braswell rush for 2 yards to the LCAR8 (Kenyatta Kendri;Adan Zapien).
2nd and 8 at LCAR08 Michael Troxler rush for 10 yards to the LCAR18, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Maurice Powell).
1st and 10 at LCAR18 Michael Troxler pass complete to Desmond Wilkins for 13 yards to the LCAR31, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Austin

Russell;Jackson Ortiz).
1st and 10 at LCAR31 Dakota Braswell rush for 1 yard to the LCAR32 (Omar Gutierrez).
2nd and 9 at LCAR32 Michael Troxler rush for 13 yards to the LCAR45, 1ST DOWN LCAR (D'Marcus Jones).
1st and 10 at LCAR45 Michael Troxler pass complete to Dylan Wyatt for 15 yards to the ACU40, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Edgar Pulido).
1st and 10 at ACU40 Michael Troxler rush for 7 yards to the ACU33 (Austin Russell).
2nd and 3 at ACU33 Michael Troxler rush for no gain to the ACU33 (Austin Russell).
3rd and 3 at ACU33 Michael Troxler rush for 9 yards to the ACU24, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Edgar Pulido).
1st and 10 at ACU24 Michael Troxler pass incomplete to DeVante White.
2nd and 10 at ACU24 Michael Troxler pass incomplete to Xavier Long (Maurice Powell).
3rd and 10 at ACU24 Michael Troxler sacked for loss of 16 yards to the ACU40 (Christian Threa;Jake Farrell).
4th and 26 at ACU40 Michael Troxler punt 36 yards to the ACU4, out-of-bounds.
Total 12 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 5:23

Arizona Christian at 01:18
1st and 10 at ACU04 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 01:18.
1st and 10 at ACU04 Shea Morales pass complete to Trenton Olson for 15 yards to the ACU19, 1ST DOWN ACU (Hunter

Ballard;Christian Balla).
1st and 10 at ACU19 Shea Morales pass complete to Alex York for 4 yards to the ACU23 (Mason Davis;Hunter Ballard).
2nd and 6 at ACU23 Alex York rush for 2 yards to the ACU25 (Jordan Flagg;Mason Davis).
3rd and 4 at ACU25 Clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 4 at ACU25 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.



3rd and 4 at ACU25 Shea Morales pass complete to Trenton Olson for 11 yards to the ACU36, 1ST DOWN ACU (Jordan Flagg;Chris
Reese).

1st and 10 at ACU36 Shea Morales pass incomplete to Jon Cole.
2nd and 10 at ACU36 Shea Morales pass complete to Alex York for 18 yards to the LCAR46, 1ST DOWN ACU (Mason Davis).
1st and 10 at LCAR46 Alex York rush for 9 yards to the LCAR37 (Jordan Flagg;Chris Reese).
2nd and 1 at LCAR37 Alex York rush for 5 yards to the LCAR32, 1ST DOWN ACU (Camden Clear).
1st and 10 at LCAR32 Shea Morales pass complete to Devin Nilson for 9 yards to the LCAR23 (Mason Davis).
2nd and 1 at LCAR23 Shea Morales pass incomplete to Jon Cole.
3rd and 1 at LCAR23 Alex York rush for 3 yards to the LCAR20, fumble forced by Chris Reese, fumble by Alex York recovered by LCAR

Mason Davis at LCAR24.
Total 11 plays, 72 yardsTime of Possession: 3:17
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Lyon at 13:01
1st and 10 at LCAR24 LYON drive start at 13:01.
1st and 10 at LCAR24 Michael Troxler pass complete to Reggie Brown for 23 yards to the LCAR47, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Griffin

Meier;Jackson Ortiz).
1st and 10 at LCAR47 Bradley Dee rush for 7 yards to the ACU46 (Omar Gutierrez;Griffin Meier).
2nd and 3 at ACU46 Michael Troxler pass complete to Bradley Dee for 7 yards to the ACU39, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Austin Russell;Korbin

Walling).
1st and 10 at ACU39 Bradley Dee rush for 10 yards to the ACU29, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Omar Gutierrez;Martin Rodrigue).
1st and 10 at ACU29 Bradley Dee rush for 10 yards to the ACU19, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Dante Sewell;Korbin Walling).
1st and 10 at ACU19 Jaylin Babers rush for 5 yards to the ACU14 (Stephaun Peters;Omar Gutierrez).
2nd and 5 at ACU14 Michael Troxler pass complete to Reggie Brown for 14 yards to the ACU0, 1ST DOWN LCAR, TOUCHDOWN, clock

10:03.
1st and GOAL at ACU03 Reece Stange kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LCAR35 Reece Stange kickoff 50 yards to the ACU15, Maurice Rockett return 20 yards to the ACU35 (Nate Sarver).
Total 7 plays, 76 yardsTime of Possession: 2:58

Arizona Christian 42-14 Lyon

Arizona Christian at 09:56
1st and 10 at ACU35 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 09:56.
1st and 10 at ACU35 Donavin Fontain rush for 13 yards to the ACU48, 1ST DOWN ACU (Camden Clear).
1st and 10 at ACU48 Shea Morales pass complete to Darrin Baker for 8 yards to the LCAR44 (Camden Clear).
2nd and 2 at LCAR44 Donavin Fontain rush for 3 yards to the LCAR41, 1ST DOWN ACU (Branson Davis).
1st and 10 at LCAR41 Donavin Fontain rush for loss of 1 yard to the LCAR42 (Markel Crawford;Michael Hullett).
2nd and 11 at LCAR42 Shea Morales pass incomplete to Jon Cole.
3rd and 11 at LCAR42 Shea Morales pass complete to Donavin Fontain for 41 yards to the LCAR1, 1ST DOWN ACU (Lawson Stockton).
1st and GOAL at LCAR01 Donavin Fontain rush for 1 yard to the LCAR0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:41.
1st and GOAL at LCAR03 Abiel Lepe kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ACU35 Abiel Lepe kickoff 53 yards to the LCAR12, Xavier Long return 1 yards to the LCAR13.
Total 7 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 2:15

Arizona Christian 49-14 Lyon

Lyon at 07:40
1st and 10 at LCAR13 LYON drive start at 07:40.
1st and 10 at LCAR13 Emerson Price rush for 2 yards to the LCAR15 (Maurice Powell;Deonsaye Dean).
2nd and 8 at LCAR15 Emerson Price rush for 13 yards to the LCAR28, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Omar Gutierrez;Korbin Walling).
1st and 10 at LCAR28 Emerson Price rush for 3 yards to the LCAR31 (DeAnte Livingst;Jackson Ortiz).
2nd and 7 at LCAR31 Emerson Price rush for 8 yards to the LCAR39, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Edgar Pulido;Kaden Vela).
1st and 10 at LCAR39 Michael Troxler pass complete to Reggie Brown for 2 yards to the LCAR41 (Edgar Pulido;Korbin Walling).
2nd and 8 at LCAR41 Emerson Price rush for no gain to the LCAR41 (Adan Zapien).
3rd and 8 at LCAR41 Michael Troxler pass complete to Nathan Couch for 4 yards to the LCAR45 (Korbin Walling;Deonsaye Dean).
4th and 4 at LCAR45 PENALTY ACU offside (Kaden Vela) 5 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN LCAR.
1st and 10 at LCAR50 Jaylin Babers rush for 5 yards to the ACU45 (Jackson Ortiz).
2nd and 5 at ACU45 Jaylin Babers rush for 30 yards to the ACU15, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Griffin Meier).
1st and 10 at ACU15 Jaylin Babers rush for 3 yards to the ACU12 (Deonsaye Dean).
2nd and 7 at ACU12 Michael Troxler pass incomplete to Dylan Wyatt.
3rd and 7 at ACU12 Michael Troxler rush for 9 yards to the ACU3, 1ST DOWN LCAR (Kaden Vela).
1st and GOAL at ACU03 Emerson Price rush for loss of 2 yards to the ACU5 (DeAnte Livingst;Edgar Pulido).
2nd and GOAL at ACU05 Michael Troxler rush for 1 yard to the ACU4 (Jake Farrell;DeAnte Livingst).
3rd and GOAL at ACU04 Michael Troxler pass complete to Emerson Price for 4 yards to the ACU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:20.
1st and GOAL at ACU03 Reece Stange kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LCAR35 Reece Stange kickoff 60 yards to the ACU5, Aidan Quinn return 95 yards to the LCAR0, TOUCHDOWN, clock

00:00.
Total 15 plays, 87 yardsTime of Possession: 7:20

Arizona Christian 55-21 Lyon

Arizona Christian at 00:00



1st and GOAL at LCAR03 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 00:00.
1st and GOAL at LCAR03 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

 
Arizona Christian 55-21 Lyon


